
                                                             
                                                     VARIETY GOLF 2024 SCHEDULE 

Wednesday 13th March Captain’s Day   Moor Park GC 

Friday 22nd March 
Jamie’s Charity  
Pro-Am 

The Grove 

Wednesday 3rd April Director’s Away Day Beaconsfield GC 

Wednesday 10th April Spring Masters   Hankley Common GC 

Friday 26th April 
Ladies European Tour 
Charity Pro-Am 

Sundridge Park GC 

Wednesday 1st May Variety Pairs Trophy Tandridge GC 

Tuesday 7th May Generals Day 
North Hants GC & 
Sandhurst 

Wednesday 15th May 
Lady Forsyth 
Invitational 

The Shire London 

Wednesday 5th June Variety Golf Pro-Am Ashridge GC 

Friday 14th June 
Ray Clemence 
Invitational 

Porters Park GC 

Thursday 27th June Sunshine Classic         Woburn GC 

Wednesday 10th July  Team Championship Bearwood Lakes 

Thursday 18th July  Len Goodman Masters The Wildernesse Club 

Thursday 25th July 
Sir Bruce Forsyth 
Trophy 

Wentworth GC 

Mon 12th - Tues 13th August 
Loch Lomond 
Celebrity-Am  

Loch Lomond GC 

Tuesday 3rd September President’s Day Coombe Hill 

Tuesday 10th September Guests Day West Hill GC 

Thursday 19th September Chairman’s Trophy New Zealand GC 

Sun 6th – Mon 7th October  Variety Rugby Legends Loch Lomond GC 

Wednesday 9th October Autumn Meeting   Worplesdon GC 

Thursday 24th October 
Steve Coppell 
Footballers Classic 

Walton Heath GC 

Thursday 31st October Season Finale   The Berkshire 

9th – 13th November  Russ Abbot Classic Quinta Do Lago 

Friday 13th December Variety Xmas Lunch Hilton Park Lane 

 

   


